

## Town of South Thomaston, Maine 125 Spruce Head Road P.O. Box 147 South Thomaston, ME 04858-0147

**Tel:** 207-596-6584 **Fax:** 207-596-7529

**E-mail:** terri@souththomaston.me **Website:** www.souththomaston.me

Selectboard: Jan Gaudio Walter Reitz John Spear

Selectboard /Planning Board Public Hearing Date: May 13. 2021, 6:00 PM Place: Remote Only, Zoom

REV:1

- I. Call to Order
- II. Open Public Hearing

Amendments to the Town of South Thomaston Land Use Ordinance Amendments to the Town of South Thomaston Shoreland Zoning Ordinance Amendments to the Town of South Thomaston Road Naming Ordinance Amendments to the Town of South Thomaston Planning Board Ordinance Town of South Thomaston Solar Farm Ordinance Ordinance to Re-establish the South Thomaston Conservation Commission

- X. Discuss Possible Modifications
- X. Close Public Hearing
- XI. Adjourn